G
All leafl ets are available on: www.asconumatics.eu
V860-1
FEATURES
• The solenoid operated spool valves have threaded port connections and NAMUR
interface
• The same spool valve can be adapted for 3/2 NC or 5/2 functions for controlling
double-acting and single-acting actuators

551-552-553 M5 34600484 (1)
(1) Supplied with suffi x “SL”
ORDERING EXAMPLES:
SC G 551 A 001 MS 230V / 50 Hz
SC G 551 A 001 SL 24V / DC
SC G 552 A 002 115V / 50 Hz
G 551 A 101 SL
prefi x
pipe thread voltage
basic number suffi x
DIMENSIONS (mm), WEIGHT (kg)
SERIES 551-552-553
TYPE 01
Prefi x “SC” Solenoid
Epoxy moulded
IEC 335 / DIN 43650
IP65
551A001/A001MS/A001SL/A002/A002MS
TYPE 02
Prefi x “SC” Solenoid
Epoxy moulded
IEC 335 / ISO 4400
IP65
552A001/A001MS/A002/A002MS/
552A065/A065MS/A066/A066MS
553A001/A001MS/A002/A002MS/
553A065/A065MS/A066/A066MS
32 =
=
==
216
22
24
22
13
3 51
42
5
3 x 1/4
42
5
6
36
0 ˚
10813
180˚
42
197,5
261 21,821,8
56
,2
72
,3
20
92
,3
=
=
45
=
=
106,7
1 53
40
20
2 47
1 53
42
3 x 3/8 (552) - 1/2 (553)6
129,3 (552)
130,3 (553) (552)   29,6